

Sumeet INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L45200GJ1988PLC011049

REGD.OFF.: 504, TRIVIDH CHAMBER, 5TH FLOOR, OPP. FIRE BRIGADE STATION, RING ROAD, SURAT-395002, INDIA
Phone (91-261) 2328902 · E-Mail: corporate@sumeetindustries.com · Visit us at: www.sumeetindustries.com

Date : 09/11/2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, FORT,
Mumbai - 400 001

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol - SUMEETINDS

Scrip Code – 514211

Sub. : Copy of Newspaper Advertisement in respect of Result for the quarter and half year ended on September, 2023 of M/s Sumeet Industries Limited (“Corporate Debtor” or “SIL”) which is currently undergoing Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (“CIRP”)

Ref.: Compliance/Disclosure requirements pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith a copy of newspapers cutting in respect of Un-audited financial result for the quarter and half year ended on September,2023, published on dated 09.11.2023 in the ‘Financial Express’ English edition, Ahmedabad and ‘Financial Express’ Gujarati edition (Regional Language), Ahmedabad.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you.

For Sumeet Industries Limited (under CIRP)

ANIL KUMAR
SUMERMAL
JAIN

Digitally signed by ANIL KUMAR
SUMERMAL JAIN
DN: cn=ANIL KUMAR,
o=Sumeet Industries Limited,
ou=Corporate Services,
email=anil.kumar@sumeetindustries.com,
c=IN

Anil Kumar Jain
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

BETEX INDIA LIMITED**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2388.72	4424.28	1980.76	7481.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.60	110.51	13.57	428.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34.60	110.51	13.57	428.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.53	72.70	9.66	316.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	33.53	72.70	9.66	316.12
6	Equity Share Capital	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2682.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic	2.24	4.85	0.64	21.07
	2. Diluted	2.24	4.85	0.64	21.07

NOTE : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s). BSE: www.bseindia.com and the Company's website : www.betexindia.com.

For BETEX INDIA LIMITED
Sd/- **MANISH SOMANI**
Whole Time Director (DIN: 00356113)

PLACE : SURAT
DATE : 08/11/2023
CIN: L17119GJ1992PLC018073
436, GIDC, Pandesara, Surat-394221, Gujarat, INDIA.
Ph.: (91-261) 2898595, FAX : (91-261) 2334189, E-mail : corporate@betexindia.com

Is your opinion yours?

Your opinion should belong to you.
A voice that is your own.
Undeterred. Uncompromised. And brave.
A conscience that isn't at peace, until the truth is uncovered.
A mind that isn't fuelled by someone else's thoughts.
Where actions are based on informed opinions and not ignorant assumptions.

Because it's not about going where everyone goes.
Or being part of a trend because it is one.
Or taking sides because you don't know enough.

It's about freedom.
The freedom to have an opinion that's yours.

At Indian Express, we stand by this freedom.
We celebrate it by being unbiased and independent.
And by having a voice that isn't afraid to speak its mind.

#InformYourOpinion

The Indian Express.
For the Indian Intelligent.

indianexpress.com

The Indian EXPRESS
JOURNALISM OF COURAGE**Sumeet INDUSTRIES LIMITED****EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2023** (₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	YEAR ENDED	
		30/09/2023	30/09/2023	31/03/2023	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	24200.37	23570.80	48704.85	104334.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	-1897.07	-3337.99	-3472.30	-6375.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	-1897.07	-3337.99	-3472.30	-6376.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	-1897.07	-3337.99	-3472.30	-5872.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-1896.60	-3336.73	-3471.57	-5851.82
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10364.24	10364.24	10364.24	10364.24
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-13642.46
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each not annualised) (For continuing and total operations)				
	1. Basic	-1.83	-3.22	-3.35	-5.67
	2. Diluted	-	-	-	-

NOTE :-
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30.09.2023, filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) BSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com and website of the Company: www.sumeetindustries.com.
2. The Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of Sumeet Industries Limited has been initiated vide the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench, order dated 20.12.2022, under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, filed by IDBI Bank Limited. Mr. Satyendra P. Khoriaia (Reg. No. IBSI/IPA-002/IP-N00002/2016-17/10002) has been appointed as Resolution Professional (RP) of the company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sumeet INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Shankarlal Somani - Chairman

PLACE : SURAT
DATE : 07/11/2023
CIN No. L45200GJ1988PLC011049
Regd. Office : 504, Trividh Chambers, Opp. Fire Station, Ring Road, Surat - 395 002. India.
E-mail : corporate@sumeetindustries.com, Visit us at : www.sumeetindustries.com

Uniphos Enterprises LimitedCIN : L24219GJ1969PLC001588
Regd. Office : 11, G.I.D.C., Vapi, Dist.: Valsad - 396 195, Gujarat.

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six month ended			Year ended
	30/9/2023	30/6/2023	30/9/2022	30/9/2023	30/9/2022	31/3/2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from operations	-	-	147.19	-	147.19	147.19	
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	3,948.05	(8.43)	3,835.25	3,839.62	3,948.03	3,962.13	
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax	3,936.27	(8.43)	3,929.88	3,927.84	3,942.66	3,922.54	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(20,912.60)	(10,577.95)	18,244.32	(31,490.55)	(29,952.91)	(14,363.82)	
Equity Share Capital	1,390.92	1,390.92	1,390.92	1,390.92	1,390.92	1,390.92	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)							
Basic and diluted (Rs. Per Share) (not annualised)	5.66	(0.01)	5.65	5.65	5.67	5.64	

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September, 2023 are available on the website of the Company at www.uniphos.com and may also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges, i.e. BSE Limited (BSE) at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) at www.nseindia.com, where the equity shares of the Company are listed.

Note: The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 8 November, 2023.

For Uniphos Enterprises Limited
Rajnikant Devidas Shroff
Managing Director
DIN: 00180810

Place : Mumbai
Date : 8 November, 2023

NINTEC SYSTEMS LIMITED

Registered office: B-11 Corporate House, S.G. Highway, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad – 380054, Gujarat India

CIN: L72900GJ2015PLC084063

Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended on 30th September, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	1480.76	1314.17	653.76	2794.93	1296.12	3,229.93	
Profit / (loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	440.32	358.11	162.15	798.43	324.25	738.62	
Profit / (loss) before tax	440.32	358.11	162.15	798.43	324.25	738.62	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	328.69	268.89	120.21	597.59	242.04	555.06	
Total other comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	328.69	268.89	120.21	597.59	242.04	546.43	
Paid-up Equity Shares Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)	1857.60	1032.00	1032.00	1857.60	1032.00	1032.00	
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	676.56	1173.47	600.18	676.56	600.18	904.58	
Earning Per Shares (Face Value Rs. 10 each) Basic and Diluted	1.77	1.45*	0.65*	3.22	1.30*	2.99*	

*Adjusted for Issue of Bonus Shares during the year
Note: - The above unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter/Six Months ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 08, 2023.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Six Months ended on 30th September, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Six Months ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.nintecsystems.com).

For, Nintec Systems Limited
Niraj Gemawat
Managing Director
DIN No.: 00030749

AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Au HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) (CIN:L65922RJ2011PLC034297)

Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020

Demand Notice Under Section 13(2) of Securitisation Act of 2002

As the Loan Account became NPA therefore The Authorized Officer (AO) Under section 13(2) of Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 had issued 60 day demand notice to the borrower as given in the table. According to the Notice if the Borrower does not deposit the Amount within 60 days, the amount will be recovered from Auction of the security as given below. As the demand Notice send to the borrower/guarantor has not been served, copy of demand notice has also been affixed on the secured assets as given below. Therefore you the borrower is informed to deposit the loan amount along with future interest and recovery expenses within 60 days, otherwise under the provisions of section 13 (4) and 14 of the said Act, the AO is free to take possession of the Security as given below.

Name of the Borrower	Date and Amount of Demand Notice Under Sec. 13(2)	Description of Mortgaged property
VIJAYKUMAR B PATEL, MALADEVI VIJAY PATEL Guarantor : DHARMIN VINODBHAI PATEL (A/C No.) LNSUR00316-170038908 & LNSUR00316-170038930	07-Nov-23 Rs. 467012/- & Rs. 403314/- 04-Nov-23	Property being Flat No. 211 on 2nd Floor "Dev Residency" constructed on Plot No. 88, 89, 991 of "Sonipark Housing Society-2" lying and situated at Tatthaiya, on a land bearing Block No.2 in Registration District Surat Sub District Gujarat Admeasuring 247.20 Sq. Ft.
RAJUBHAI VAGHARI, HASUMATIBEN VAGHARI Guarantor : JASVANTHBHAI VAGHARI (A/C No.) LNMHE03117-180055161	07-Nov-23 Rs. 62506.41/- 04-Nov-23	The Residential Property being, Flat No. C-105, Block-C ShubhShukra Residency near LalDarwajajain Temple, Shunshi Road, Near Patel Paru, Visnagar, Mehsana Admeasuring 558 Sq. Ft.
HIMMAT MATHABHAI DABHI, VIJAY MITHABHAI DABHI, MANISHA HIMAT DABHI Guarantor : SUMIT LAXMANDAS TAHILANI (A/C No.) LNNR003117-180068405	07-Nov-23 Rs. 1094327.41/- 04-Nov-23	The Residential Property bearing Unit No. 001 of Block No. A-1 on Ground Floor, in the scheme known as "Umang Aditya" on the land bearing Block no. 664 and 646 is situated at Mouje. Lambha, Tal. Vatva, Dist. Ahmedabad, Gujarat Admeasuring 80 Sq. Yd.
Vijaybhai Ganpathbhai Parmar, PARULBEN VIJAYBHAI PARMAR, GANPATBHAI DEVAJIBHAI PARMAR (A/C No.) LNBRO00517-180072403	07-Nov-23 Rs. 280151/- 04-Nov-23	RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY BEING GRAM PANCHAYAT HOUSE NO.114/1(56) SITAATED AT GAJADRA, AT AND POST, WAGHODIA, DIST. VADODARA, WHICH IS CONSTRUCTED UPON AND WHICH IS LAID OUT UPON OF GRAM PANCHAYAT LAND OF VILLAGE GAJADRA, VADODARA Gujarat Admeasuring 1118 Sq. Ft.
GAUTAMBHAI RAMESHBHAI PATEL, PREMILABEN RAMESHBHAI PATEL, SAPNABEN GAUTAMKUMAR PATEL (A/C No.) LNBAY00518-190073227	07-Nov-23 Rs. 454954/- 04-Nov-23	Property no. 35/1, jalankhant na mudava, malpur, arvalli Gujarat Admeasuring 2240 Sq. Ft.
JAVANJI SARDARJI THAKOR, UDAYJI JAVANJI THAKOR, SHANTABEN JAVANJI PARMAR Guarantor : DEVKARANBHAI CHEHARABHAI GELOTAR (A/C No.) LNLPH00618-190084829	07-Nov-23 Rs. 266130/- 04-Nov-23	PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND ALONG WITH STRUCTURE STANDING THERE ON BEING THE RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY OUT OF GRAM PANCHAYAT NIJAMPURA PROPERTY NO. 229 AND ASSESSMENT SERIAL NO. 229 IN GAMTAL SITUATED IN THE SIM OF NIJAMPURA, TAL: VADGAM DIST. BANASKANTHA Admeasuring 480 Sq. Ft.
MAHESHBHAI RATHWA, REKHABEN RATHWA (A/C No.) LNBRO00518-190086207	07-Nov-23 Rs. 160723/- 04-Nov-23	PROPERTY SITUATED AT GRAM PANCHAYAT HOUSE NO.103 AT SAJWA, PAVI JETPUR DIST. CHHOTAUDPUR GUJRAT Admeasuring 765 Sq. Ft.
JITUBEN KANTILAL PARMAR, PRAKASHBHAI KANTILAL PARMAR, KANTILAL THAKARSHIBHAI PARMAR (A/C No.) LNBOT00719-200116856	07-Nov-23 Rs. 371492/- 04-Nov-23	R.S.NO761/2 PAKI-1 PLOT NO.59 PAKI NORTH SIDE 42.24 SQ.MTS OF BOTAD CITY DIST & BOTAD Admeasuring 42.24 Sq. Mt.
NAVIN KHOKHAR, PARULBEN NAVINBHAI KHOKHAR (A/C No.) LNSRT00319-200119751	07-Nov-23 Rs. 1498515/- 04-Nov-23	Plot No. 79, Shubhannadi Residency Part-2, Village - Derod, Tal. Kamrej, Dist. Surat Gujarat Admeasuring 42.38 Sq. Mt.
ARUNABEN JAYANTIBHAI PADHARIYA, CHIRAGBHAI JAYANTIBHAI PADHARIYA Guarantor : SAMIRKIRAN SHIVUBHAI PARMAR (A/C No.) LNSNA02219-200138850	07-Nov-23 Rs. 358108/- 04-Nov-23	PLOT NO: 68 PAKI COUNTING FORM NORTHERN SIDE FIRST PART WITH HOUSE BEARING RAMPUR REVENUE SURVEY NO: 236 PAKI AT: RANPUR TA: RANPUR DIST: BOTAD Admeasuring 40.00 Sq. Mt.
JAYENDRANUMAR DOLATBHAI PATEL, ASHA JAYENDRABHAI PATEL Guarantor : KISHAN DINESHBHAI PATEL (A/C No.) LNMHE02622-230230869	07-Nov-23 Rs. 566553/- 04-Nov-23	The Residential Property bearing Flat No. B, T-3, on land bearing T.P. Scheme No. 7 of F.P. No. 270 (Ramnagar Residency), situated at Unjha Gujarat Admeasuring 60 Sq. Mtrs.
MUKESHBHAI SURESHSINH PARIHAR, VIMLABEN SURESHSINH PARIHAR Guarantor : RAMESHSINH KRIPALSINH BHADORIYA (A/C No.) LNA0802619-200144145	07-Nov-23 Rs. 254095/- 04-Nov-23	Arji Karamak No - 2628, EWS, House No - A-204, 2nd Floor, Mouje -Dehgam, T.P. Scem No - F, P.No - 216/2 Paiki, Ahmedabad Urban Development Authority, Ahmedabad Gujarat Admeasuring 30 Sq. Mtrs.
DILIPSINH K CHAVADA, HETALBA DILIPSINH CHAVADA Guarantor : PRAVINJI JAYANTJI THAKOR (A/C No.) LNKDIO0520-210156465	07-Nov-23 Rs. 391806/- 04-Nov-23	NO.1039, DARBAR MADH, NR.AMBAHI MATA CHOAK, VIJAPUR HIGHWAY, AT-RIDROL Taluka Mansa Dist. Gandhinagar Gujarat Admeasuring 66.89 Sq. Mtr.
SUSHILA HARIRAMH ZAKUD, HARIRAM GIRDHARIRAM G ZAKUD Guarantor : JAYESHKUMAR NAUTAMLAL UPADYAY (A/C No.) LNBOT00321-220192094	07-Nov-23 Rs. 747432/- 04-Nov-23	JASDAN, R.S. NO. 1142 & R.S.NO.1141 P1 & R.S.NO.1141 P2, FLAT NO.203, WINGS -B, 3RD FLOOR AS PER SITE (2 ND FLOOR AS PER APPROVED PLAN), DHARTI HEIGHTS, NR. SWAMINARAYAN MUKHYA MANDIR, ATKOT BYPASS HIGHWAY, AT & TA: JASDAN, RA Rajkot Gujarat Admeasuring 15018 Sq. Mtrs
SANTUBEN DHANJIBHAI VAGHELA, MULJIBHAI DHANJIBHAI VAGHELA, MAHESHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VAGHELA Guarantor : DINESHBHAI NATHABHAI PARMAR (A/C No.) LNSNA00621-220201874	07-Nov-23 Rs. 371121/- 04-Nov-23	R.S.NO.13/P, 14/P, C.S.NO.4264, PLOT NO.55, LAND ADMEASURING 35.00SQ.MTRS, G.F./UP AREA 13.95 SQ.MTRS, F.F./UP AREA 13.95 SQ.MTRS.SAT.THANGADH, WITHIN MUNICIPAL LIMITTA.THANGADH, DIST.SURENDRANAGAR. Gujarat Admeasuring 103 Sq. Mtrs
AMIBEN BHOJABHAI VALA, BHOJABHAI DANABHAI VALA, HITESHBHAI BHOJABHAI VALA (A/C No.) LNVRO2222-230264055	07-Nov-23 Rs. 1545507/- 04-Nov-23	R.S. NO. 132/1, PARISHRAM SOCIETY, BLOCK NO. 1, VILLAGE : TALALA, TAL. : TALALA, DIST. GIR SOMNATH, STATE : GUJARAT Admeasuring 103 Sq. Mtrs
VIPULBHAI DEVABHAI GOHIL, KAJALBEN VIPULBHAI P GOHIL (A/C No.) LNNRM08122-230266849	07-Nov-23 Rs. 603369/- 04-Nov-23	ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE LAND AND BUILDING BEARING THIKARIYALA GRAM PANCHAYAT GAMTAL PROPERTY / HOUSE NO.373 ADMEASURING ABOUT 527.70 SQ.MTRS.AT THIKARIYALA TA. WANKANER DIST : MORBI IN GUJARAT DIVISION. Admeasuring 527.70 Sq. Mt.
DEVANGIBEN JAYESHBHAI RANA, JAYESH RANA (A/C No.) LNA0816822-230274945	07-Nov-23 Rs. 614402/- 04-Nov-23	All, that right, title and interest of Property bearing Municipal Census No. 792/1 on Second Floor, admeasuring about 29.21 Sq. Mtrs. Area (As per Municipal tax Bill), in the area known as & Idquo; Radha Vallabhji No Kamcho & rdquo; situated at Mouje Khadyia Ward-2, Tal. City, Dist. Ahmedabad on land bearing City Survey No. 1167 Paiki, in Registration Sub-District and District of Ahmedabad-1 (City) Gujarat Admeasuring 29.21 Sq. Mtrs.

Place : Jaipur Date : 09.11.2023
Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited



Registered Office:
IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
Phone: 011-41732000, Fax: 011-26230201
Website: www.ificitd.com
CIN : L74899DL1993GOI053677

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023** (₹ in crores)

Particulars	Standalone Results						Consolidated Results					
	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Period Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Period Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Period Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Period Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)
	1 Total income from operations	166.60	77.37	126.20	243.98	241.59	545.26	612.03	324.36	424.93	936.40	741.95
2 Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	300.51	(169.96)	152.22	130.55	(110.76)	(185.57)	519.62	(127.59)	279.36	392.04	65.94	27.32
3 Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	300.51	(169.96)	152.22	130.55	(110.76)	(185.57)	519.62	(128.09)	279.36	391.54	64.88	26.08
4 Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	83.77	(160.97)	109.50	(77.20)	(

Sumeet INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2023 (₹ in Lakh)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	
		30/09/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	31/03/2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	24200.37	23570.80	48704.85	104334.98
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	-1897.07	-3337.99	-3472.30	-6375.16
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	-1897.07	-3337.99	-3472.30	-6376.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	-1897.07	-3337.99	-3472.30	-5872.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-1896.60	-3336.73	-3471.57	-5851.82
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10364.24	10364.24	10364.24	10364.24
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-13642.46
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each not annualised) (For continuing and total operations)				
	1. Basic	-1.83	-3.22	-3.35	-5.67
	2. Diluted	-	-	-	-

NOTE :-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30.09.2023, filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) BSE: www.bseindia.com and NSE: www.nseindia.com and website of the Company: www.sumeetindustries.com.
- The Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of Sumeet Industries Limited has been initiated vide the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench, order dated 20.12.2022, under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, filed by IDBI Bank Limited, Mr. Satyendra P. Khorania (Reg. No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00002/2016-17/10002) has been appointed as Resolution Professional (RP) of the company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sumeet INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Shankarlal Somani - Chairman

PLACE : SURAT
 DATE : 07/11/2023
 CIN No. L45200GJ1988PLC011049
 Regd. Office : 504, Trivindh Chambers, Opp. Fire Station, Ring Road, Surat - 395 002. India.
 E-mail : corporate@sumeetindustries.com, Visit us at : www.sumeetindustries.com

SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED						
Registered Address: 516, Suneja Tower-I, District Centre, Janakpuri, Delhi - 110058 CIN: L65921DL1993PLC377542						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIALS RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (All amounts are in INR lacs, except otherwise stated)						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations						
(i) Dividend income/interest income	14.82	3.73	10.88	18.55	12.12	27.98
(ii) Net gain on fair value changes	347.11	325.59	268.06	672.70	(110.11)	106.45
I Total revenue from operations	361.92	329.32	278.94	691.24	(97.99)	134.43
II Other income	-	-	-	-	0.05	0.05
III Total income (I+II)	361.92	329.32	278.94	691.24	(97.94)	134.48
Expenses						
(i) Finance cost	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Fees and commission expense	1.82	1.22	1.14	3.04	2.30	4.60
(iii) Employee benefits expense	13.27	5.25	5.05	18.52	13.75	22.58
(iv) Depreciation and amortization expense	0.26	0.26	0.23	0.52	0.46	0.99
(v) Other expenses	10.17	5.79	5.63	15.96	10.89	25.50
IV Total expenses	25.52	12.52	12.05	38.04	27.40	53.67
V Profit before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	336.40	316.80	266.89	653.20	(125.34)	80.81
VI Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII Profit before tax (V-VI)	336.40	316.80	266.89	653.20	(125.34)	80.81
Tax expenses						
(i) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	13.56
(ii) MAT Credit Entitlement AY 2023-24	-	-	-	-	-	(13.56)
(iii) Adjustment of tax relating to earlier years	-	-	(0.01)	-	0.06	0.99
(iv) Deferred tax	36.15	36.52	34.94	72.67	(24.03)	7.75
VIII Total tax expenses	36.15	36.52	34.93	72.67	(23.97)	8.74
IX Profit for the period (VII-VIII)	300.26	280.28	231.96	580.54	(101.37)	72.07
Other comprehensive income						
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent years:						
- Remeasurement of post employment benefit obligations	-	-	-	-	-	0.01
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
X Total other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	0.01
XI Total comprehensive income for the period (IX+X)	300.26	280.28	231.96	580.54	(101.37)	72.08
Basic / Diluted Earnings Per Share (FV of INR 10/- each)						
(i) Basic	3.00	2.80	2.32	5.80	(1.01)	0.72
(ii) Diluted	3.00	2.80	2.32	5.80	(1.01)	0.72

See accompanying notes to financial results.

NOTES:

- The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8th November 2023.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- As per Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment", the company's business falls within a single business segment.
- Figures for the previous quarters / periods have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period's classifications / disclosures. There are minor rounding off variances as figures are converted into lacs.

For and on behalf of board of directors of
Som Datt Finance Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
 Subba Rao Veeravenkata Meka
 Managing Director
 DIN - 07173955

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 08, 2023

RELIANCE					
Reliance Infrastructure Limited					
Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001 website: www.rinfra.com, Email : rinfra.investor@relianceada.com CIN: L75100MH1929PLC001530 Tel: 91 22 43031000, Fax 91 22 43034662					
A. Extract of the Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 (₹ crore)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,745.68	6,260.14	22,681.20	22,681.20
2	Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(118.30)	47.09	(73.01)	(73.01)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(118.30)	47.09	(2,465.67)	(2,465.67)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(294.06)	(162.15)	(3,221.18)	(3,221.18)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(182.64)	(25.07)	(2,575.70)	(2,575.70)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	396.17	263.03	351.83	351.83
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(8.21)	(6.17)	(112.98)	(112.98)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(8.21)	(6.17)	(112.98)	(112.98)
	(Not annualised for quarter)				
B. Extract of the Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 (₹ crore)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	189.61	271.18	810.00	810.00
2	Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax	(150.15)	(90.68)	(811.24)	(811.24)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(150.15)	(90.68)	(3,203.90)	(3,203.90)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(150.29)	(90.87)	(3,197.70)	(3,197.70)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(150.29)	(90.87)	(3,199.98)	(3,199.98)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	396.17	263.03	351.83	351.83
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,144.99	9,669.12	7,000.23	7,000.23
8	Security Premium Account	10,133.76	9,825.09	9,286.85	9,286.85
9	Net worth	6,896.46	9,285.81	6,706.06	6,706.06
10	Outstanding Debt	3,334.90	3,856.92	3,371.73	3,371.73
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.44	0.39	0.46	0.46
12	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.10 each)				
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(4.20)	(3.46)	(112.15)	(112.15)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(4.20)	(3.46)	(112.15)	(112.15)
	(Not annualised for quarter)				
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	130.03	130.03	130.03	130.03
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	212.98	212.98	212.98	212.98
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.02	0.03	0.01	0.01
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.31	0.72	0.03	0.03

C. The consolidated financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

D. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 drawn up both on a Standalone and Consolidated basis, filed with Stock Exchanges on November 08, 2023 under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with regulation 63(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website, www.rinfra.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 08, 2023

RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED											
(CIN: L31300MH1992PLC067802)											
Regd. Off.: Ram Ratna House, Victoriamil Compound (Utopia City), Pandurang Budha Karm Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel: +91 - 22 - 2494 9009/ 2492 4144 Email Id: investorrelations.rwl@rglobal.com ♦ Website: www.rshrhamik.com											
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023											
(₹ in lakhs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	67537.80	55437.05	132037.94	115844.91	232816.88	75706.16	61957.35	148146.62	131276.41	264959.87
2.	Net Profit (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2175.48	1116.61	3512.17	2429.49	5714.51	2272.39	1040.45	3561.33	2455.48	6440.82
3.	Net Profit (before tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2175.48	1116.61	3512.17	2429.49	5714.51	2272.39	1040.45	3561.33	2455.48	6440.82
4.	Net Profit after tax (Share of Owners of the Company) (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1326.03	837.98	2308.77	1815.20	4290.69	1373.96	754.55	2313.14	1748.74	4489.22
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Share of Owners of the Company)	4955.62	801.38	8295.33	886.81	5007.74	5001.71	665.56	8287.71	772.59	5121.44
6.	Equity Share Capital	2200.00	1100.00	2200.00	1100.00	2200.00	2200.00	1100.00	2200.00	1100.00	2200.00
7.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as at Balance Sheet date	-	-	-	-	28207.05	-	-	-	-	28964.68
8.	Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each)*	3.01	1.90	5.25	4.13	9.75	3.12	1.71	5.26	3.97	10.20

*Basic and Diluted Earnings per share are not annualised except for the year ended 31st March, 2023.

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the stock exchange's websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.rshrhamik.com.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th November, 2023 have declared a Special Interim Dividend of ₹ 2.50 per equity share of face value ₹ 5/- each. The record date for the purpose of said dividend will be 17th November, 2023.
- Previous period/year figures have been re-grouped or re-classified wherever applicable, to conform to current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Tribhuvanprasad Rameshwarlal Kabra
 Chairman
 DIN : 00091375

Place : Vadodara
 Dated : 7th November, 2023

eMudhra Limited															
CORPORATE IDENTITY NUMBER: L72900KA2008PLC060368															
Registered Office: Plot No 12-P1-A & 12-P1-B, Hi-Tech Defence and Aerospace Park (IT Sector) Jala Hobli BK Palya, Bengaluru - 562 149 Karnataka, India. www.emudhra.com/Telephone:080 - 4848 4046 (All amounts are in INR million, unless otherwise stated)															
Un-audited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 [[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]]															
Sl No.	Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone							
		Three months ended			For the half year ended			For the year ended			Three months ended		For the half year ended		For the year ended
		September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2023 (Un-audited)	September 30, 2022 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations	963.00	797.49	584.89	1,760.49	1,107.04	2,487.57	531.61	263.97	387.76	795.58	733.21	1,640.22		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	230.38	197.82	187.14	428.20	349.82	733.79	143.61	(33.92)	77.16	109.68	155.45	269.77		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)*	230.38	197.82	187.14	428.20	349.82	733.79	143.61	(33.92)	77.16	109.68	155.45	269.77		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	187.64	163.73	164.72	351.38	301.85	611.98	103.91	(25.75)	56.40	78.16	113.51	199.74		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	177.56	180.77	163.23	358.33	297.88	563.37	105.26	(26.47)	56.00	78.78	111.09	195.74		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	378.65	376.45	390.36	378.65	390.36	374.87	390.36	390.36	390.36	390.36	390.36	390.36		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	1,400.23	-	-	-	-	-	699.64		
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	1,857.43	-	-	-	-	-	1,857.43		
9	Net worth	-	-	-	-	-	3,924.14	-	-	-	-	-	3,		